Destination
Arnold
Ashland

Blue Springs
Branson
California
Camdenton
Centralia
Chesterfield
Clayton

Cole Camp
Columbia
DeSmet
Edwardsville, IL
Eldon

Francis Howell
Fulton
Hallsville
Hannibal
Hermann
Independence
Jackson
Joplin

Kansas City
Kingdom City
Kirksville
Ladue

Lake Ozark
Lebanon
Lee's Summit
Lindbergh

Est Cost
Mileage at $1.53/mile

255 $390.15

40 $61.20
295 $451.35
350 $535.50

55 $84.15
130 $198.90
110 $168.30
235 $359.55
260 $397.80
145 $221.85

75 $114.75
250 $382.50
300 $459.00

70 $107.10
320 $489.60

60 $91.80

90 $137.70
225 $344.25
105 $160.65
305 S466.65
440 $673.20
425 $650.25
320 $489.60

65 $99.45
250 $382.50
250 $382.50

90 $137.70
175 $267.75
265 $405.45
240 $367.20

JEFFERSON CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

2021-22 ESTIMATED ACTIVITY TRIP COSTS

Destination
Linn

Macon
Marshall
Mexico
Moberly
Mokane
New Bloomfield
Ozark

Pacific
Poplar Bluff
Quincy, IL
Raymore-Peculiar
Raytown
Rolla

Sedalia
Springfield
St. Clair

St. Elizabeth
St. Louis
Sullivan

Troy
Wardsville
Warrensburg
Washington

Waynesville (via 17)
Waynesville (via Rolla)

Webb City
Webster Groves
Wentzville
West Plains
Westphalia

Est Cost
Mileage at $1.53/mile

50 $76.50
185 $283.05
195 $298.35
105 $160.65
145 $221.85

45 $68.85

35 $53.55
305 S466.65
195 $298.35
420 $642.60
255 $390.15
285 $436.05
310 $474.30
135 $206.55
130 $198.90
285 $436.05
180 $275.40

85 $130.05
275 $420.75
175 $267.75
200 $306.00

20 $30.60
190 $290.70
165 $252.45
145 $221.85
200 $306.00
425 $650.25
240 $367.20
190 $290.70
325 $497.25

35 $53.55

July 14, 2021

Hourly Charges

Hours
1.00
1.50
2.00
2.50
3.00
3.50
4.00
4.50
5.00
5.50
6.00
6.50
7.00
7.50
8.00
8.50
9.00
9.50

10.00
10.50
11.00
11.50
12.00

Cost
$18.41
$27.62
$36.82
$46.03
$55.23
$64.44
$73.64
$82.85
$92.05

$101.26

$110.46
$119.67
$128.87
$138.08
$147.28
$156.49
$165.69
$174.90
$184.10
$193.31
$202.51
$211.72
$220.92

NOTE:

For hours charge,
estimate travel time
plus activity time.

NOTE: Mileage is estimated mileage plus some additional as First Student charges mileage from/back to the bus lot. Actual mileage will vary based

on locations of events, school pick up/drop off locations, additional stops for meals, etc.




